



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 10:30 AM Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54  
District: District 4 Counties: BROWARD Fed Aid No: N/A  
Contract Time: 158 AVAILABLE DAYS Project(s): 42957525201 (\*)  
Contract Desc: SR-5/US-1 FROM SE 9TH ST TO SE 20TH ST

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,034,836.04	100.00%
2	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,101,953.79	106.49%
3	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,197,000.53	115.67%
4	STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,428,433.41	138.03%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 02/26/19 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM  
END DATE: 03/01/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04190201 February 01, 2019      **Call Order:** 005      **Contract:** E4T54  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** BROWARD      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 158 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 42957525201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR-5/US-1 FROM SE 9TH ST TO SE 20TH ST

The Improvements under this Contract consist of transit improvements along SR-5/ US-1 from SE 9th Street to (MP 0.135) SE 20th Street (MP 8.547). The improvements include installation of bus shelters at 11 locations, installation of Transit Signal Priority at 18 locations, installation of a new crosswalk at the north leg and pedestrian signalization update at NE/NW 1st Street at US-1 intersection within Broward County. Proposed improvements are at isolated locations and spread in four cities i.e. Hallandale Beach, Hollywood, Dania Beach and Fort Lauderdale in Broward County.

Contractor must be certified by the Florida Construction Industry as a General Contractor.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A contract / Performance Bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(2) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42957525201		(1.000) LS	92,300.00000	92,300.00	152,734.36000	152,734.36	110,000.00000	110,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42957525201		(158.000) DA (LS)	10,050.00000	10,050.00	18,254.95000	18,254.95	44,000.00000	44,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		36.000 HR	62.00000	2,232.00	73.16000	2,633.76	60.00000	2,160.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		13,756.000 ED	0.34000	4,677.04	0.25000	3,439.00	0.42000	5,777.52
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,438.000 ED	0.16000	1,830.08	0.15000	1,715.70	0.18000	2,058.84



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(2) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0030 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		390.000 LF	5.70000	2,223.00	5.63000	2,195.70	6.00000	2,340.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,204.000 ED	7.90000	9,511.60	5.63000	6,778.52	1.00000	1,204.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,296.000 ED	13.50000	17,496.00	11.26000	14,592.96	1.00000	1,296.00
0045 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		2,674.000 ED	11.90000	31,820.60	5.12000	13,690.88	1.00000	2,674.00
0050 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		158.000 ED	11.90000	1,880.20	16.88000	2,667.04	1.00000	158.00
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		5.000 EA	66.00000	330.00	112.55000	562.75	150.00000	750.00
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.980 AC	800.00000	784.00	0.01000	0.01	500.00000	490.00
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42957525201		(0.350) AC (LS)	13,500.00000	13,500.00	3,315.68000	3,315.68	30,000.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(2) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		413.000 SY	17.00000	7,021.00	16.56000	6,839.28	25.00000	10,325.00
0075 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		76.100 CY	56.50000	4,299.65	33.72000	2,566.09	20.00000	1,522.00
0080 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		199.600 CY	49.70000	9,920.12	31.38000	6,263.45	30.00000	5,988.00
0085 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,382.000 SY	6.20000	8,568.40	6.92000	9,563.44	5.00000	6,910.00
0090 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		114.000 TN	303.00000	34,542.00	287.00000	32,718.00	300.00000	34,200.00
0095 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		302.000 LF	33.90000	10,237.80	18.01000	5,439.02	30.00000	9,060.00
0100 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		351.000 SY	72.10000	25,307.10	56.18000	19,719.18	55.00000	19,305.00
0105 0522 4 BUS SHELTER PAD- CONCRETE		255.000 SY	222.60000	56,763.00	66.88000	17,054.40	95.00000	24,225.00
0110 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		77.000 SF	43.80000	3,372.60	25.89000	1,993.53	35.00000	2,695.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(2) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0115 0550 10248 FENCING, TYPE B, 7.1-8.0, RESET EXISTING		68.000 LF	22.50000	1,530.00	61.90000	4,209.20	35.00000	2,380.00
0120 0590 70 1 IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS 42957525201		(1.000) LS	600.00000	600.00	5,627.53000	5,627.53	9,350.00000	9,350.00
0125 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.051 GM	2,700.00000	137.70	1,075.88000	54.87	3,500.00000	178.50
0130 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		405.000 LF	1.20000	486.00	0.41000	166.05	3.00000	1,215.00
0135 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		428.000 LF	2.25000	963.00	0.81000	346.68	5.00000	2,140.00
0140 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		2.000 EA	45.00000	90.00	50.65000	101.30	50.00000	100.00
0145 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.036 GM	3,000.00000	108.00	914.44000	32.92	1,318.50000	47.47
0150 0751 35 12 ARCHITECTURAL, BUS SHELTER, F&I, 50-100 SF		9.000 EA	23,660.00000	212,940.00	25,313.31000	227,819.79	38,500.00000	346,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(2) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0155 0751 35 42 ARCHITECTURAL, BUS SHELTER, RELOCATE, 50-100 SF		2.000 EA	12,100.00000	24,200.00	5,908.91000	11,817.82	12,500.00000	25,000.00
0160 0751 37 TRASH RECEPTACLE		7.000 EA	1,950.00000	13,650.00	1,799.24000	12,594.68	4,275.00000	29,925.00
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42957525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$653,370.89</b>		<b>\$637,508.54</b>		<b>\$783,974.33</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0170 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		8.000 AS	224.50000	1,796.00	320.77000	2,566.16	450.00000	3,600.00
0175 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 42957525201		(1.000) LS	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,219.48000	1,219.48	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0180 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		405.000 LF	1.80000	729.00	1.63000	660.15	4.00000	1,620.00
0185 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		78.000 LF	4.10000	319.80	3.55000	276.90	8.00000	624.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(2) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0190 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	70.00000	140.00	61.91000	123.82	84.00000	168.00
0195 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		350.000 LF	19.10000	6,685.00	17.61000	6,163.50	25.00000	8,750.00
0200 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.052 GM	5,400.00000	280.80	4,058.27000	211.03	6,900.00000	358.80
0205 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.036 GM	4,700.00000	169.20	3,517.22000	126.62	6,900.00000	248.40
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$11,819.80</b>		<b>\$11,347.66</b>		<b>\$18,869.20</b>
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0210 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	785.50000	785.50	1,125.51000	1,125.51	950.00000	950.00
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$785.50</b>		<b>\$1,125.51</b>		<b>\$950.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0215 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		137.000 LF	13.25000	1,815.25	6.75000	924.75	16.00000	2,192.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(2) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0220 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		188.000 LF	25.20000	4,737.60	28.14000	5,290.32	30.00000	5,640.00
0225 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	5,610.00000	5,610.00	5,064.78000	5,064.78	6,400.00000	6,400.00
0230 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	785.00000	3,140.00	731.58000	2,926.32	950.00000	3,800.00
0235 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		7.000 EA	1,235.00000	8,645.00	1,238.06000	8,666.42	1,400.00000	9,800.00
0240 0646 1 12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST		1.000 EA	1,234.00000	1,234.00	1,350.61000	1,350.61	1,400.00000	1,400.00
0245 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		3.000 EA	245.00000	735.00	393.93000	1,181.79	275.00000	825.00
0250 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	730.00000	5,840.00	1,069.23000	8,553.84	825.00000	6,600.00
0255 0660 4 51 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	1,300.00000	1,300.00	2,813.77000	2,813.77	1,500.00000	1,500.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(2) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0260 0663 1121 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, REPLACE CABINET ELECTRONICS	EA	18.000	7,290.00000	131,220.00	7,315.80000	131,684.40	7,500.00000	135,000.00
0265 0663 1122 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, DETECTOR	EA	18.000	7,290.00000	131,220.00	8,778.95000	158,021.10	7,500.00000	135,000.00
0270 0663 1600 SIGNAL PRIORITY & PREEMPTION SYSTEM, REMOVE	EA	13.000	477.00000	6,201.00	450.20000	5,852.60	550.00000	7,150.00
0275 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE	EA	8.000	1,626.50000	13,012.00	2,926.32000	23,410.56	1,900.00000	15,200.00
0280 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	AS	19.000	2,850.00000	54,150.00	5,064.78000	96,230.82	3,300.00000	62,700.00
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$368,859.85</b>		<b>\$451,972.08</b>		<b>\$393,207.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,034,836.04</b>		<b>\$1,101,953.79</b>		<b>1,197,000.53</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 42957525201		(1.000) LS	130,000.00000	130,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 42957525201		(158.000) DA (LS)	324,208.00000	324,208.00				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		36.000 HR	80.00000	2,880.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		13,756.000 ED	0.40000	5,502.40				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,438.000 ED	0.25000	2,859.50				
0030 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		390.000 LF	8.00000	3,120.00				
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,204.000 ED	10.00000	12,040.00				
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,296.000 ED	13.00000	16,848.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0045 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		2,674.000 ED	10.56000	28,237.44				
0050 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		158.000 ED	10.56000	1,668.48				
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00				
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		0.980 AC	1,000.00000	980.00				
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 42957525201		(0.350) AC (LS)	85,500.00000	85,500.00				
0070 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		413.000 SY	15.00000	6,195.00				
0075 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		76.100 CY	115.00000	8,751.50				
0080 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		199.600 CY	80.00000	15,968.00				
0085 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,382.000 SY	15.00000	20,730.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>									
0090	0337 7 83	114.000	250.00000	28,500.00					
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION TN COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22									
0095	0520 1 10	302.000	35.00000	10,570.00					
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F LF									
0100	0522 2	351.000	120.00000	42,120.00					
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND SY DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK									
0105	0522 4	255.000	280.00000	71,400.00					
BUS SHELTER PAD- CONCRETE SY									
0110	0527 2	77.000	25.00000	1,925.00					
DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF									
0115	0550 10248	68.000	30.00000	2,040.00					
FENCING, TYPE B, 7.1-8.0, RESET LF EXISTING									
0120	0590 70 1	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00					
IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS LS 42957525201									
0125	0710 11101	0.051	2,700.00000	137.70					
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, GM STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>									
0130 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		405.000 LF	1.00000	405.00					
0135 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		428.000 LF	2.50000	1,070.00					
0140 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		2.000 EA	40.00000	80.00					
0145 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.036 GM	2,700.00000	97.20					
0150 0751 35 12 ARCHITECTURAL, BUS SHELTER, F&I, 50-100 SF		9.000 EA	20,900.00000	188,100.00					
0155 0751 35 42 ARCHITECTURAL, BUS SHELTER, RELOCATE, 50-100 SF		2.000 EA	7,750.00000	15,500.00					
0160 0751 37 TRASH RECEPTACLE		7.000 EA	1,750.00000	12,250.00					
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 42957525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 0001 Roadway**

**0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$1,092,183.22**

**SECTION: 0002 Signing**

0170	0700 1 50	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00				
	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS						
0175	0710 90	(1.000)	2,400.00000	2,400.00				
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 42957525201	LS						
0180	0711 11123	405.000	2.40000	972.00				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF						
0185	0711 11125	78.000	7.00000	546.00				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF						
0190	0711 11170	2.000	70.00000	140.00				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA						
0195	0711 14125	350.000	7.00000	2,450.00				
	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF						
0200	0711 16101	0.052	6,500.00000	338.00				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0205 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.036 GM	6,500.00000	234.00				
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$8,280.00</b>				
<b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>								
0210 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	697.67000	697.67				
<b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$697.67</b>				
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0215 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		137.000 LF	11.75000	1,609.75				
0220 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		188.000 LF	22.31000	4,194.28				
0225 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	4,918.67000	4,918.67				
0230 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	697.67000	2,790.68				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0235 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		7.000 EA	1,090.99000	7,636.93				
0240 0646 1 12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST		1.000 EA	1,098.02000	1,098.02				
0245 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		3.000 EA	211.14000	633.42				
0250 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	635.04000	5,080.32				
0255 0660 4 51 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	1,142.70000	1,142.70				
0260 0663 1121 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, REPLACE CABINET ELECTRONICS		18.000 EA	6,475.24000	116,554.32				
0265 0663 1122 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, DETECTOR		18.000 EA	6,475.27000	116,554.86				
0270 0663 1600 SIGNAL PRIORITY & PREEMPTION SYSTEM, REMOVE		13.000 EA	422.28000	5,489.64				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190201 February 01, 2019 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4T54

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004 Signalization</b>								
0275 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		8.000 EA	1,431.50000	11,452.00				
0280 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		19.000 AS	2,532.47000	48,116.93				
<b>0004 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$327,272.52</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,428,433.41</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04190201 February 01, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4T54

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*